
Emergency Preparedness (EP) Conference Call Minutes 
January 12, 2007 

# of Participants:  33 
 
General Overview: 
 
The Emergency Preparedness conference call was called to order at 9:03 am. 
 
The topic of the 12/8/06 Emergency Preparedness conference call was EP Best Resources. 
 

I. Announcements – Dr. Jonathan Weinstein 
 

• Participants were welcomed to the call.  The format of the call was outlined.  Roll-call 
was conducted. 

• Callers were asked to please note that additional downloads were available from the 
website.  For call materials, callers were instructed to go to the Events calendar on the 
right hand side of the CHCANYS website and click on 1/12/07 date or to click on the 
direct event link provided in the email.  For this call and for future calls, call materials are 
available through the website, unless a file is in draft form, for members’ eyes only 
and/or not appropriate for public posting.  In those cases, the file will be emailed. 

• Callers were made aware that during this call only, questions could be emailed to 
Shannon McDermott at smcdermott@chcanys.org or could be asked during the un-muted 
Q&A portion. 

• Current status of CHCANYS EP Flipchart was noted for call participants. 
• Upcoming EP evaluations for NYC CHCs will be conducted; this will be a reassessment 

of sites originally surveyed in 2004. 
• CHCANYS encourages its sites to get involved with their local Community Board to 

promote EP in their communities; CHCANYS’ collaboration with this activity is 
forthcoming - more info to come. 

• Please fill out and return this month’s evaluation form; the form can be found on the 
CHCANYS website and in the email attachments. 

• Next call is scheduled for Friday, February 9, 2007 at 9:00 AM. 
 

II. EP Best Resources, Dr. Jonathan Weinstein, CHCANYS 
 
To obtain materials related to the EP Best Resources presentation, please follow the instructions listed 
below. 
 
For copies of the full PowerPoint presentation, please visit www.chcanys.org and click on the 
“Emergency Preparedness” menu item.  Past conference call materials may be found in the 
“Resources” section under “Monthly Call Archive.”  The appropriate download will be found under 
the 1/12/07 EP call materials.  This information may also be found by accessing the website’s Events 
calendar and clicking on the 1/12/07 link.  It is recommended that this presentation is viewed using 
Adobe Reader 7.0.  If you require additional assistance in obtaining the presentations or other 
materials, please contact Robyn DiPalma. 
 
The next call is Friday, February 9, 2007 at 9:00 am. 



Contact List at CHCANYS – Phone (212) 279-9686: 
♦ Elizabeth Swain – CEO – eswain@chcanys.org 
♦ Ana Reyes – Executive Assistant – areyes@chcanys.org 
♦ Maggie Brennan – COO – mbrennan@chcanys.org 
♦ Barbara Hood – CIO – bhood@chcanys.org 
♦ John Blackman – Technology Associate – jblackman@chcanys.org 
♦ Raquel Herreros – Executive Assistant to COO & CIO – rherreros@chcanys.org 
♦ Masha Feiguinova – AmeriCorps Program Coordinator – mfeiguinova@chcanys.org 
♦ Kate Breslin – Director of Policy – kbreslin@chcanys.org 

(Please email regarding NACHC & CHCANYS advocacy information;  
Albany Office Phone (518) 434-0767) 

♦ Beverly Grossman – Policy & Planning Analyst– bgrossman@chcanys.org 
(Please email regarding CHCANYS policy information; Albany Office Phone (518) 434-0767) 

♦ Jennifer Post – Regional Membership Organizer– jpost@chcanys.org 
(Albany Office Phone (518) 434-0767) 

♦ Renee Maxim – Administrative Assistant – rmaxim@chcanys.org 
(Albany Office Phone (518) 434-0767) 

♦ Roxanne Wynn-Trotman – Director, Member Services & Training – rwynn@chcanys.org 
(Please email regarding membership, conferences or training-related questions) 

♦ Hugh Wesley Carrington, PhD – Director of Evaluation & Special Projects – 
hwcarrington@chcanys.org 

♦ Jonathan Weinstein, MD, FAAP – Emergency Preparedness Clinical Director – 
jweinstein@chcanys.org 
(Please email regarding EP or Clinical Committee questions) 

♦ Robyn DiPalma – Emergency Preparedness Program Coordinator – rdipalma@chcanys.org 
(Please email regarding EP trainings & activities, interest in joining EP Advisory Board) 

♦ Craig Simpkins – Emergency Preparedness Program Coordinator – csimpkins@chcanys.org 
(Please email regarding EP Communications strategies) 

♦ Shannon McDermott – NYS Emergency Preparedness Program Coordinator –
smcdermott@chcanys.org 
(Please email regarding EP outside of NYC; (518) 434-0767) 

♦ Chris Williams – NYS Emergency Preparedness Program Coordinator –cwilliams@chcanys.org 
(Please email regarding EP outside of NYC; (518) 434-0767) 


